

Sr. No. 110

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2451/2021
CM No. 8502/2021

Banarshi Lal Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Tushar Chopra, Advocate vice
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Chopra, Advocate, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available today.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 15.11.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
12.11.2021
RAM MURTI