

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2451/2021
CM No. 8502/2021

Banarasi Lal Sharma Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. J. S Jasrotia, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice.

Mr. Ayjaz Lone, learned DAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Objections, if any, be filed by the next date.

Let notice go to the other respondent No. 5, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 02.02.2022.

Meanwhile, respondents shall consider the case of the petitioner for release of admitted liability to be paid to the petitioner in accordance with supply order. Alteration/modification on laying motion.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
15.11.2021
SUNIL-II