

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2451/2021
c/w
CCP(S) No. 59/2023

Banarasi Lal Sharma

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Parihar, Advocate vice
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for R -1 to 4
Mr. Anuj Swahney, Advocate for R-5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2023

Reply/objections to the writ petition is awaited from the respondents. Last and final opportunity of six weeks is granted to the respondents to come forward with the reply/objections to the writ petition, failing which right to file reply/objection shall stand closed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to produce a copy of the writ petition to Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

List this case on 07.02.2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
24.11.2023
Muneesh