

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2451/2021 c/w  
CCP(S) No. 59/2023

**Banarasi Lal Sharma**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. J.S. Jasrotia, Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Thakur, Assisting counsel  
to Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

07.02.2024

**WP(C) No. 2451/2021**

Learned counsel for the petitioner has provided a copy of the writ petition to the learned counsel for the respondents in the open Court today.

Mr. Anuj Sawhney, learned Advocate, submits that he has filed objections on behalf of respondent No. 5 today itself, however, the same are not found on record.

Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4 for filing objections, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 13.03.2024.

**CCP(S) No. 59/2023**

Statement of facts be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

07.02.2024

Michal Sharma/PS