

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

14

WP(C) No. 2451/2021

c/w

CCP(S) No. 59/2023

Banarasi Lal Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Jyoti Rani, Adv. vice

Mr. J. S. Jasrotia, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for Nos. 1 to 4

Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Adv. for No. 5

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

13.03.2024

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 has not been filed. Their right to file the same shall stand closed in terms of previous order.

The official respondents are directed to produce the requisite record on next date of hearing.

Be listed on 08.05.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu

13.03.2024

Rakesh PS