

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2451/2021
c/w
CCP(S) No.59/2023

Banarasi Lal Sharma

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Tushar Chopra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr.AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(31.07.2024)

WP(C) No.2451/2021

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted time to produce the record.

CCP(S) No.59/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file statement of facts.

List on 11.09.2024.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
31.07.2024
Eva