

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2451/2021
CM No. 8502/2021
c/w
CCP(S) No. 59/2023

Banarasi Lal SharmaAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 4
Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Advocate for R-5

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondents 1 to 4 states that the record in terms of order dated 31.07.2024 is available, however, the same is required to be paginated, as such, he seeks short adjournment.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **27.09.2024** for consideration and making of record available by the counsel for respondents 1 to 4.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.09.2024
Sahil Padha