

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2451/2021**

c/w

**CCP(S) No. 59/2023**

Banarasi Lal Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Proxy Counsel vice  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.11.2024**

1. Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned senior AAG is in receipt of record, however, the same is not clear in respect of total crates supplied by the petitioner.
2. In view of this, the respondent No. 4 shall file an affidavit in respect of the products supplied by the petitioner. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on **26.02.2025**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
**25.11.2024**  
*Sahil Padha*