

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

WP(C) No.2451/2021

c/w

CCP(S) No.59/2023

Banarasi Lal Sharma

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Adv., vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.
Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Adv.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

As per the statement of facts filed on 10.02.2026 by the respondent, the Director Rural Development, Jammu has requested respondent No.5-Manager National Cooperative Consumer Federation of India Ltd., to furnish original/authenticated copies of supply orders, invoices/delivery challans and details of payments made and in written response to that communication the respondent No.5 had forwarded photo copies of supply orders and the delivery challans, wherein several discrepancies were noted and consequently, the Directorate had constituted a Committee to examine the matter vide Order No. DRDJ-LEG/10/2021-08/54842-43 dated 23.01.2026 and the report of this Committee is awaited.

Since the matter is being examined by the Committee constituted by the Directorate of Rural Development, a short adjournment is granted to the respondents to report the outcome of the Committee deliberations by next date of hearing.

List on **10.04.2026**.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:

27.02.2026

Surinder