

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2451/2021 c/w
CCP (S) No. 59/2023

Banarasi Lal Sharma Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

10.04.2026

1. Ms. Jagmeet Kour, learned counsel for the respondents states that she has filed compliance report on 09.04.2026, however, the same is not on record.
2. Registry is directed to trace out, digitize and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.
4. List on **06.05.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
10.04.2026
Asif Tantray